
Sam Houston (10-12) -vs- FIU (8-16)
3/21/2026 at Miami, Fla. (FIU Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tracen Cameron (1-3)
Loss: Kade Neuenschwander (0-3)
HBP: Cooper Harris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jairo Martinez First: Arthur Thigpen Third Base: Gabriel Colon 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 136   Weather: Cloudy with a chance of VICE
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sam Houston 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 11 12 1
FIU 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 12 9 2

Sam Houston 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Cotton lf 5 2 2 2 0 2 0
Jeric Curtis cf 5 3 5 0 0 0 0
Ryan Franden 3b 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
Hunter Alvord ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Cade Corcoran 1b 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Ty Marthiljohni c 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Wes Baker c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sean Bazmore rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Nathan Fink dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Parker Blackman ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jace Martinez 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Collin Aloisio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Ryden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Neuenschwander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 12 9 4 8 5

2B: Hunter Alvord (1)
HR: Ryan Franden (1)
SF: Hunter Alvord (1); Cade Corcoran (1); Sean Bazmore (1)
SB: Jeric Curtis (3); Sean Bazmore (1); Parker Blackman (1)
E: Tyler Ryden (1)

FIU 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cooper Rasmussen 2b 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Cole Cleveland cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Aidan Cohall 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Andrew Ildefonso lf 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Trey Freeman rf 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Samuel Fischer 3b 3 3 2 2 2 0 0
Mario Trivella ss 5 2 3 7 0 1 1
Luca Reyes dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Caden Sammler c 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
George Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyrus Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Enrique Sierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tracen Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 12 9 12 8 8 5

2B: Samuel Fischer (1)
HR: Cooper Rasmussen (1); Mario Trivella (2); Caden Sammler (1)
SB: Mario Trivella (1)
HBP: Cole Cleveland (1)
E: Cooper Rasmussen (1); Enrique Sierra (1)

Sam Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Collin Aloisio 2.2 5 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 4 67
Tyler Ryden 5.1 3 0 0 3 6 1 0 0 0 18 21 5 4 80
Cooper Harris 0.1 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 19
Kade Neuenschwander (L, 0-3) 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 6
Totals 9 12 12 8 8 1 0 1 0 34 43 9 8 172

FIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
George Adams 4.1 9 6 6 0 4 1 0 0 0 20 22 4 5 85
Tyrus Riley 3.0 1 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 9 12 4 2 58
Enrique Sierra 0.2 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 22
Tracen Cameron (W, 1-3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 12 11 10 4 8 4 0 0 0 36 43 10 8 180



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 1st SHS FIU
Caleb Cotton singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 0
Jeric Curtis singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 FB); Caleb Cotton advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Franden singled to right field (0-2 KS); Jeric Curtis advanced to second; Caleb Cotton advanced to
third. 0 0
Hunter Alvord flied out to lf to left center, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 KBSBB); Ryan Franden advanced to second;
Jeric Curtis advanced to third; Caleb Cotton scored. 1 0
Cade Corcoran flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Jeric Curtis scored. 2 0
Ty Marthiljohni singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Ryan Franden scored. 3 0
Ty Marthiljohni advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Sean Bazmore singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Ty Marthiljohni scored. 4 0
Sean Bazmore stole second. 4 0
Nathan Fink grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 0

FIU - Bottom of 1st SHS FIU
Cooper Rasmussen flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 0
Cole Cleveland grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKFBB). 4 0
Aidan Cohall grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBSF). 4 0

Sam Houston - Top of 2nd SHS FIU
Jace Martinez flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Caleb Cotton struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 4 0
Jeric Curtis singled to left field (2-0 BB). 4 0
Jeric Curtis stole second. 4 0
Ryan Franden grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 4 0

FIU - Bottom of 2nd SHS FIU
Andrew Ildefonso popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
Trey Freeman grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 4 0
Samuel Fischer walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 4 0
Mario Trivella homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Samuel Fischer scored. 4 2
Luca Reyes singled through the right side (1-2 KBK). 4 2
Caden Sammler homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFBFB); Luca Reyes scored. 4 4
Cooper Rasmussen homered to left field, RBI (1-1 FB). 4 5
Cole Cleveland struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 4 5

Sam Houston - Top of 3rd SHS FIU
Hunter Alvord grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 4 5
Cade Corcoran flied out to rf (2-2 BSKB). 4 5
Ty Marthiljohni grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 4 5

FIU - Bottom of 3rd SHS FIU
Aidan Cohall popped up to ss (1-2 BSF). 4 5
Andrew Ildefonso grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 5
Trey Freeman walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 4 5
Samuel Fischer doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Trey Freeman scored. 4 6
Tyler Ryden to p for Collin Aloisio. 4 6
Mario Trivella singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Samuel Fischer scored. 4 7
Mario Trivella stole second. 4 7
Luca Reyes flied out to rf (2-2 BSSB). 4 7

Sam Houston - Top of 4th SHS FIU



Sean Bazmore struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 4 7
Nathan Fink struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBFBS). 4 7
Jace Martinez struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

FIU - Bottom of 4th SHS FIU
Caden Sammler grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 7
Cooper Rasmussen struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 4 7
Cole Cleveland walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 4 7
Cole Cleveland advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 7
Aidan Cohall struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 4 7

Sam Houston - Top of 5th SHS FIU
Caleb Cotton grounded out to 3b, bunt (3-1 BBBK). 4 7
Jeric Curtis singled up the middle (0-0). 4 7
Jeric Curtis stole second. 4 7
Ryan Franden homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Jeric Curtis scored. 6 7
Hunter Alvord doubled to right center (3-1 BFBB). 6 7
Tyrus Riley to p for George Adams. 6 7
Cade Corcoran flied out to lf (0-0). 6 7
Ty Marthiljohni struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBFK). 6 7

FIU - Bottom of 5th SHS FIU
Andrew Ildefonso walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 7
Trey Freeman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Andrew Ildefonso advanced to second. 6 7
Samuel Fischer singled up the middle, advanced to second (2-2 BKBK); Andrew Ildefonso advanced to third,
out at home cf to c. 6 7
Mario Trivella struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 6 7

Sam Houston - Top of 6th SHS FIU
Sean Bazmore popped up to rf (0-1 K). 6 7
Nathan Fink grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 6 7
Jace Martinez grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBS). 6 7

FIU - Bottom of 6th SHS FIU
Luca Reyes struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 7
Caden Sammler lined out to 2b (1-1 BF). 6 7
Cooper Rasmussen singled to center field (0-0). 6 7
Cooper Rasmussen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 7
Cole Cleveland flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 7

Sam Houston - Top of 7th SHS FIU
Caleb Cotton struck out swinging (2-2 SKFBBFK). 6 7
Jeric Curtis singled to center field (2-0 BB). 6 7
Jeric Curtis stole second. 6 7
Ryan Franden flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B); Jeric Curtis advanced to third. 6 7
Hunter Alvord struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 6 7

FIU - Bottom of 7th SHS FIU
Aidan Cohall grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 7
Andrew Ildefonso grounded out to p (0-1 K). 6 7
Trey Freeman struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 7



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sam Houston - Top of 8th SHS FIU
Cade Corcoran walked (3-2 BKBFFFBB). 6 7
Wes Baker pinch hit for Ty Marthiljohni. 6 7
Wes Baker walked (3-1 BBKBB); Cade Corcoran advanced to second. 6 7
Wes Baker advanced to second on a wild pitch; Cade Corcoran advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 7
Sean Bazmore flied out to cf to right center, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Wes Baker advanced to third; Cade
Corcoran scored. 7 7
Parker Blackman pinch hit for Nathan Fink. 7 7
Enrique Sierra to p for Tyrus Riley. 7 7
Parker Blackman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 7
Parker Blackman stole second. 7 7
Jace Martinez walked (3-2 FKBBFBFB). 7 7
Caleb Cotton singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Jace Martinez advanced to second; Parker
Blackman scored; Wes Baker scored. 9 7
Jeric Curtis singled, bunt (0-0); Caleb Cotton advanced to second; Jace Martinez advanced to third. 9 7
Jace Martinez out at home c unassisted. 9 7
Jeric Curtis advanced to second; Caleb Cotton advanced to third. 9 7
Jeric Curtis advanced to third on an error by p, scored, unearned; Caleb Cotton scored on a wild pitch. 11 7
Ryan Franden popped up to 3b (3-2 KKBBB). 11 7

FIU - Bottom of 8th SHS FIU
Wes Baker to c. 11 7
Samuel Fischer flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BBKBKF). 11 7
Mario Trivella flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 11 7
Luca Reyes walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 7
Caden Sammler struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBFS). 11 7

Sam Houston - Top of 9th SHS FIU
Tracen Cameron to p for Enrique Sierra. 11 7
Hunter Alvord struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 11 7
Cade Corcoran grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 11 7
Wes Baker reached first on an error by 2b (3-2 BFBKB). 11 7
Wes Baker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 7
Sean Bazmore flied out to lf to left center (3-2 KFBBB). 11 7

FIU - Bottom of 9th SHS FIU
Cooper Harris to p for Tyler Ryden. 11 7
Cooper Rasmussen walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 7
Cole Cleveland hit by pitch (1-1 BK); Cooper Rasmussen advanced to second. 11 7
Aidan Cohall flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 11 7
Andrew Ildefonso walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Cole Cleveland advanced to second; Cooper Rasmussen advanced
to third. 11 7
Kade Neuenschwander to p for Cooper Harris. 11 7
Trey Freeman struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 11 7
Samuel Fischer walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Andrew Ildefonso advanced to second; Cole Cleveland advanced to
third; Cooper Rasmussen scored. 11 8
Mario Trivella homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Samuel Fischer scored; Andrew Ildefonso scored; Cole
Cleveland scored. 11 12


